Page No. 1 2 3 4
Rev No. 9 9 8 9
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
P47GL
Revision 9
McCauley
3A32C(4--)

(August 18, 1990) thereto.
Production Basis Production Certificate No. 3
NOTE  1.  Hub Model Designation
Basic Model Designation
X   3  A  34  C  401  -  A
Minor change not affecting interchangeability or eligibility.
Any change affecting eligibility.
C denotes constant speed model.
McCauley blade shank size.
A denotes special flange 4" B.C.
Number of blades.
Indicates dowel location with respect to centerline through blade sockets,
viewing hub from flange mounting face.
Blank - 60� and  240� clockwise with No. 1 blade vertical and up.
D - 90� and  270� clockwise with No. 1 blade vertical and up.
NOTE  2.  Blade Model Designation.
Basic Model Designation
 X - 90   DF[X]  - 0
Reduction in inches from basic design diameter (as -4, diameter reduced 4
inches to 86 inches).
Characteristics of blade design (planform, etc.)  Suffix [X] indicates blade butt
staking dimensions for actuating pin attachment.
Basic diameter in inches.
Minor change not affecting interchangeability or eligibility.
NOTE  3. Pitch Control. With McCauley governor Model C290D[X]/T[X] Wt. 2.8 lbs.
NOTE  4. Not applicable.
NOTE  5. Not applicable.
NOTE  6. Not applicable.
4 P47GL
NOTE  7. Accessories.
(a) Propeller deicing
(1) Model 90DF[X] blades with Safeway 6199 Deicer installed per Cessna Installation Drawing
1201072 or 1201188.
(2) Model 82NR[X] blades installed per McCauley Installation Drawing E-40623
(b) Spinners
(1) Model D3A34C402/90DF[X] with plain or electric deicer spinner:  Reference
1250419-10/-15 Dome, 1250414-6/-8 Bulkhead, and 1250419-9/-14 Installation.
(2) Model 3A34C422/90DF[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-6204-[X].
(3) Model 3A34C423/90DF[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-3584 or D5541.
(4) Model 3A32C418/82NR[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-7192.
(5) Model D3A36C430/74S[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-7365.
(6) Model 3A36C434/80VE[X] with McCauley spinner installations D-3600 or D-7062.
(7) Model D3A36C435/80VE[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-7510 or D-7515.
(8) Model D3A36C436/74S[X] with McCauley spinner installation D-7526.
NOTE  8. Not applicable.
NOTE  9. Table of Propeller-Engine Combinations
Approved Vibrationwise for Use on Normal Category Single-Engine Tractor Aircraft
The maximum and minimum propeller diameters that can be used from a vibration standpoint are shown below.  No
reduction below the minimum diameter listed is permissible since this figure includes the diameter reduction allowable
for repair purposes.
Hub
Model
D3A34C401
D3A34C402
D3A34C401
D3A34C402
Blade
Model
90DFA
90DFA
Engine Model
Continental TSI0-520
series (up to 310 hp &
2700 propeller rpm
rating at takeoff and
285 hp & 2600
propeller rpm max.
continuous).
Continental TSI0-520
series (up to 310 hp &
2700 propeller rpm
rating at takeoff and
285 hp & 2600
propeller rpm at max.
continuous).